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BMB Cmd <cmd@bmb.gov.ph> Fri, Aug 6, 2021 at 2:23 PM
To: CDDRO9CRFMS@gmail.com, DENR Region 1 <r1@denr.gov.ph>, Coastal Resources and Foreshore Management CDD
<cmempr2@gmail.com>, Coastal Marine <cmemp7@gmail.com>, cmemp.denr12@gmail.com, Ncr Ored
<ncr_ored@yahoo.com>, ncrcdd@gmail.com, CRFMS Report <crfms.ncr2017@gmail.com>, denr1fms@yahoo.com,
mmracoma@yahoo.com, denr02@yahoo.com, crfims.denr3@gmail.com, cdd_denr4da@yahoo.com.ph, denr.rpao4a@gmail.com,
4a@denr.gov.ph, crfms4a@gmail.com, MIMAROPA - CDD <cddmimaropa@gmail.com>, CRFMS CDD
<crfmscddmimaropa@gmail.com>, DENR Mimaropa Region <mimaroparegion@denr.gov.ph>, cenrocoron@denr.gov.ph,
cenrotaytaypal@yahoo.com.ph, CRFMS DENRS <crfms5@gmail.com>, CDD DENR - 5 <cdddenr5@yahoo.com>, "DENR
Regional Office No. 5" <red_regb5@yahoo.com>, viconrubia@gmail.com, rpao_reg6@yahoo.com, denrrpac6@gmail.com,
rodlaspinas@gmail.com, reg7pmd@yahoo.com.ph, lorenzesmero@gmail.com, rpao_reg8@yahoo.com, CDDR8 DENR
<cdd_denr8@yahoo.com>, Melecia Sumbeling <msumbeling@yahoo.com>, rpao.denr9@gmail.com, jcidur@gmail.com,
cdd@r10.denr.gov.ph, denr10@gmail.com, rpao.denr11@gmail.com, DENR XI CRFMS <denrxi.crfms@gmail.com>,
denrcmmd12@gmail.com, joyologuin@yahoo.com, CMEMP CARAGA <cmempcaraga@gmail.com>, cdd_caraga@yahoo.com.ph,
CRFMS-13 <crfscaraga@yahoo.com>

Cc: Armida Andres <armida.andres@bmb.gov.ph>, Nilda Baling <nildasbaling@yahoo.com>, Desiree Eve Maafio
<desireeeve.maano@bmb.gov.ph>, Alita Sangalang <alita.sangalang@bmb.gov.ph>, Christian Satuna
<christian.satuna15@gmail.com>, Abhay Charan <josephabhay30@gmail.com>, Ogie De los Reyes
<pablo.delosreyesjr@bmb.gov.ph>, Lea Avilla <lea.avilla@bmb.gov.ph>, Cierra Mortega <cierramortega@gmail.com>, Jezreelyn
Milar <jezreelyn.milar@bmb.gov.ph>, Charles Evangelista <ctevangelista@up.edu.ph>, John Michael Cornito
<johnmichael.cornito@bmb.gov.ph>, Katrina Apaya <katrina.apaya@bmb.gov.ph>, Jake Concepcion
<jvconcepcion1@up.edu.ph>, Grick Cordero <grick.cordero@bmb.gov.ph>, Criselda Castor <criselda.castor@bmb.gov.ph>, Irish
Mikee Wigwigan <irishmikeewigwigan@gmail.com>, Siara Jeanne Nulada <siarajeanne.nulada@bmb.gov.ph>, John Erick Avelino
<johnerick.avelino@bmb.gov.ph>, Hiyas Crisostomo <crisostomohiyas@gmail.com>, Joseph Ryan Davalos
<davalosjosephryan8@gmail.com>, Afril Laroco <polaps.laroco@gmail.com>, Coleen Joyce Quero Bautista
<cjgbautista@neu.edu.ph>, Jhorace Tupas <jhorace.tupas@bmb.gov.ph>, "Ricky Quimbo :)" <rgquimbo12@gmail.com>, Marilyn
Alcober <marilynquitoalcober@gmail.com>, Maria Erika Carabeo <mariaerikacarabeo@gmail.com>, Jeric Dejucos
<jikjik.dejucos@gmail.com>, Patrie Cianne Gelvezon <pcsgelvezon@gmail.com>, Joquin Silvestre <joaqui.silvestre@gmail.com>,
Joquin Silvestre <joaquisilvestre@gmail.com>, Amelia Abecina <ameabe1980@gmail.com>, jay arididon
<jarididon070475@gmail.com>

Dear madam/sir:
Good afternoon.

Kindly see attached memorandum [advance copy] requesting for the DENR RED's concurrence and endorsement of priority
sites for the IFIT Tool implementation, per agreements made during the national orientation of the IFIT last July 27, 2021.

May we kindly request for your office to provide the response to this on or before 13 August 2021, for our endorsement to
BFAR and FishRight.
The copy of the records of discussion is attached for your reference.

Sincerely,

Coastal and Marine Division

Biodiversity Management Bureau

Department of Environment and Natural Resources

Ninoy Aquino Parks and Wildlife Center, North Avenue, Diliman, Quezon City, Philippines 1101
Telephone No: 632 925-8948 | 632 924 6031 loc 207
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